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700 Universe Boulevard
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Re: Docket No. 120002-E1

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above- referenced docket is the original and 10 copies of
Florida Power & Light Company’s (“FPL’s”) Energy Conservation Cost Recovery
Annual Short Form for the calendar year January through December 2011. Also included
in this filing is a CD containing FPL’s Annual Short Form.

Please contact me if you have any questions about this transmittal.

Sincerely,

/4/{//,

Kenneth M. Rubin -

COM _ cc: Parties of Record (via U.S. mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 120002-EG

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by regular
U.S mail this 18" day of June, 2012 to the following:

Theresa Tan, Esq. Office of Public Counsel

Office of General Counsel J. R. Kelly, Esq.

Florida Public Service Commission Patricia Ann Christensen, Esq.
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard C. Rehwinkel, Esq.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 c/o The Florida Legislature
Ttan@psc.state.fl.us 111 West Madison St., Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Beggs & Lane Law Firm Ausley Law Firm

Jeffrey Stone, Esq./Russell Badders, Esq./ James Beasley, Esq.

Steven Griffin, Esq. J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esq.

Attorneys for Gulf Power Company Attorneys for Tampa Electric Company
501 Commendencia Street (TECO)

Pensacola, FL 32502-5953 P.O. Box 391

jas@beggslane.com Tallahassee, FL 32302
rab@beggslane.com jbeasley@ausley.com
srg@beggsland.com jwahlen@ausley.com

Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq.

Bruce Kershner, Esq. Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.

Attorney for Florida Solar Energy Industries Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

Association Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power
231 West Bay Avenue Users Groups (FIPUG)

Longwood, FL 32750-4125 118 North Gadsden Street
bruce@flaseia.org Tallahassee, FL 32301

vkaufman@moylelaw.com
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Beth Keating, Esq. Progress Energy Service Company, LL.C
Gunster Firm John T. Burnett, Esq.

Attorneys for FPUC Diane Triplett, Esq.

215 So. Monroe St., Suite 618 P.O. Box 14042

Tallahassee, Florida 32301- 1804 St. Petersburg, FL. 33733-4042
bkeating@gunster.com John.burnett@pgnmail.com

Dianne.triplet@pgnmail.com



James W. Brew, Esq.

F. Alvin Taylor, Esq.

Attorneys for White Springs Agricultural
Chemicals, Inc.

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007
jbrew(@bbrslaw.com
ataylor@bbrslaw.com

Suzanne Brownless, Esq.
Suzanne Brownless, P.A.

Attorney for Florida Solar Energy Industries

Association (FIaSEIA)

1301 Miccosukee Road
Tallahassee, FLL 32308
suzannebrownless@comcast.net

By:

Samuel Miller, Capt., USAF
USAF/AFLOA/JACL/ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319
Attorney for the Federal Executive
Agencies
samuelmiller@tyndall.af.mil

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

c/o George Cavros, Esq.

120 East Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FLL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

Kenneth M. Rubin
Florida Bar No. 349038



DOCKET No. 120002-EG
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
ANNUAL SHORT FORM

January through December 2011

Actual Conservation Revenue Applicable to the period
Actual Conservation Expense for the period

Actual True-up for the period

Original Projected True-up for the period

Difference between Actual True-up for the period,
and Original Projected True-up (excluding interest):

$177,868,967
$228,293,640
($50,424,673)
($59,000.668)

$8.575.995



